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R E»: ;
DTC #.XI## BH AR W B 1
Bus-off HS-bus function out of
=3 CAN =2 unction ou
U0001 ik IR order,electrical limphome
CAN Bus timeout for TCU HLT AT S;E\i\f:cl)(rlih%iﬁ,\l
TCU #2l CAN B2 £ 5 ki signals ’
Missing ECM: Plausibility error (checksum, Ko CAN 2% )
livecounter, DLC, timeout of some messages of | function out of Hz =
U0100 | a station) order,electrical limphome
ECU N ER: AIREMALE: . H8ees. Bdast | ruir
PEPE, A5 T A AR
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Missing ECM: station timeout (timeout of all
messages of a station)

ECUMINER: Prafi s

uo0122

Missing ESP: Plausibility error (checksum,
livecounter, DLC, timeout of some messages of
a station)
ESPIHINER: FREMIRE: . V¥ Bdatk
PR, A5 B I A R A

Missing ESP: station timeout (timeout of all
messages of a station)

ESPIBINE K JTAT {5 M IN S5 b A

wheel speed signal replace
by substitute value
FoHAE A B AR

u0126

Missing SAS: Plausibility error (checksum,
livecounter, DLC, timeout of some messages of
a station)

HmAEEY (SAS) LK. wlReHhRE . i
s BompEsR I, A5 5 N AR

Missing SAS: station timeout (timeout of all
messages of a station)

BEfAEIE (SAS) MRER: T

No effects to the system

Al

u0140

Missing BCM: signal not plausible
BCM I EK: 5557 H

Missing BCM : station timeout
BCM Ik 15 S,

No effects to the system
Al

u0141

Missing PEPS: signal not plausible
PEPS il EK: (555w

Missing PEPS: station timeout
PEPS il L k: 155N

No effects to the system

TEFE

u0155

Missing IC :signal not plausible
ICf55 Zk: f55R7H

Missing IC :station timeout
IC {55 Rk f5'5Hm

No effects to the system
gl

P0120

fault flag in pedal information: signal not
plausible
WG BT R d: (55 7

No effects to the system
TR

Check the pedal
signal
ioRcel Il T EREs

P0O603

EEPROM communication: signal not plausible;
GG : (G5 RW

EEPROM communication: function specific 01
fEfgas i s : Thaedny 01

EEPROM communication:function specific 02
At BAE . DhRedn 1y 02

no effects to the system
gl

watchdog: general fault type

Ay AR

watchdog: signal not plausible
WAL (5

watchdog: short circuit to power supply

A 0] HL YRR

watchdog: short circuit to ground

ARG XA %

watchdog: circuit break
A R

watchdog: short circuit to ground or circuit
break

LA s TR % BT

watchdog: signal too big

e (F5 AR

function out of
order.mechnical limphome

NGRS AN - MUBERAT
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watchdog: signal too small

WAlas: A5 S HADN

watchdog: function specific 01
AT RrkDBE 01

watchdog: function specific 02
WALE: FFPRIIRE 02

MicroComputerComponent (TPU, Qadc):
general fault type

PUAC PGS 3 R

MicroComputerComponent (TPU, Qadc): no
change in signal
WAL HEE . (55 R

MicroComputerComponent (TPU, Qadc):
function specific 01

AL LS . KPR DIfE 01

MicroComputerComponent (TPU, Qadc):
function specific 02

THALBERS: FFPRIIHE 02

function out of
order.mechnical limphome
DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT

EPROM/FLASH checksum:signal not plausible
AR o 5w

function out of
order.mechnical limphome

Wrong software
flashed

POGOS DHRERS AT HUBEEAT IR R A A %
Eprom:signal not plausible function ofit (.)f :
o e, order.mechnical limphome
(T T SEA Al BT
PO606 tgst of shgt dowr\l,function:general fault type function out of order.
PEEDNRENNA: W WARET B T REVR L
combination of impossible substitute functions:
general fault type;
ANTTEARTIRE: B LR T X
combination of impossible substitute functions: | function out of
P0607 | signal not plausible; order.mechnical limphome
ATEACTIRE - fF5 AW DHRERS AT HUBEEAT
combination of impossible substitute functions:
signal too high
ATEARTIRE - fF T
P0616 PN magnet:s!gnal not plausible No effects to the system
PN 45 5 TCH
Check the
hot mode error:general fault type function out (.)f : transmission oil
P0634 ORISR, 5 P e Rt order.mechnical hmphorpe tempergtu!e .
- ’ HRERS AT = HUBEEAT AR T A AL
JZ
PO641 sensor supply y_oltagg signal too high function out of
S R RPN q el limphome
sensor supply voltage: signal too low %;j;gﬁ%;;a*mﬂ%ﬁf
POBA2 | e ufi: 15 AU e !
PO666 chip j[emperature sensor:functionspec01 No effects to the system
TR AR S Rk DI RE 01 JCR
chip temperature sensor:functionspec02 No effects to the system
AT EAR S Rk DR 02 EnAll
P0667

chip temperature sensor:functionspec03

SRS Rk TIRE 03

No effects to the system

Al
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chip temperature sensor:signal too high
SIS 5 K

No effects to the system

g4l

P0669 chip temperature sensor:signal too low No effects to the system
AT EAR A A5 KR A
fault flag in brake information: signal not hiftlock al K Check the brake
P0O703 | plausible ; g;ﬁcﬁ aIV}//?ys wor signal
AR BRI 159 e KAENEES
. . - function out of
position switch:open circuit S
RO TR ortier.mgchn|cal I|mph(zrj1e
' DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT
position switch:short circuit to power supply or function out of
circuit break; order.mechnical limphome
PO705 (ETDAZIE SR I TN P DN REIRAS AL HUAT
. . . function out of
position switch:function spec 03 order.mechnical limphome
NIy . THALAH PR 1t
FIREDI: e stil 3 SEA AU BB AT
position switch:function spec 04 I)urgztrlcx:eoc%tnci)éal limphome
NI A . I AbnE N " N g
PRI Shievn 4 SIREIRA - BUBRBAT
osition switch:signal not plausible function out ok
PO706 ?éﬁtﬂ?ﬁ% {5% ‘j’ﬁ P order.mechnical limphome
FomIr DIRERAS AL - HLbkEBAT
position switch:short circuit to ground I)urgztrlcx:eoc%tnci)éal limphome
oaray Lo AR IHRENA I : LT
. . . function out of
position switch:function spec 02 order.mechnical limphome
=T . IhREN PO g
FIREDI: e iti] 2 SUEA M BB AT
osition switch:short circuit to power suppl function out of
Ei’lﬁ’t)ﬂﬁ%- Xﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ”ﬁ P PPl order.mechnical limphome
50708 - S IRERA AL HUBRBEAT
. . . function out of
position switch:function spec 01 order.mechnical limphome
NIy . THALAH P 1t
Pt el L SHERA . BT
transmission oil temperature:general fault type | No effects to the system
AR A LR B2 HE WLAR A
transmission oil temperature: circuit break; No effects to the system A hve RYEHAZ
PO710 | A ALyl 52 A% [l F i Do TCH g S b A%
T M 2k
transmission oil temperature: function specific N BREs
01 ogeffects to the system
, - o A
A AL . ThAean i 01 i
ggr;ssﬂses.mn oil temperature:signal not No effects to the system
T Al )
BB 5 T Rt R RIS
PO711 T g A ik A
I IR
transmission oil temperature: signal too high; No effects to the system
AR AR HLMR B AE i = TCH
No effects to the system 0
transmission oil temperature: short circuit to TR y R A hve RYEHAZ
P0712 | ground; — A P S F LA
AR LRSI K 0 No effects to the system s

B4l
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transmission oil temperature:short circuit to WA RGN
PO713 | power supply Do SriCio 10 e SYSIEM | e i sty
A L P A S X R 0 i ¥ RS T HL
transmission turbine speed sensor: signal too function out of
high order.electrical limphome Ijj
A IR R AL B RS RERAANGF: LAy
PO716 7T A o e
transmission turbine speed sensor: signal too function out of AR KA S 2 %
low order.electrical limphome I
AR R AR I 5 5 IR BRSNS WL BT
transmission turbine speed sensor:short circuit | function out of
to power supply order.electrical limphome Ijj
PO717 AR A W RO AU A 0] HL YR R BERAS AL WL AT o A AR S I e
transmission turbine speed sensor: short circuit | function out of T R L2k
to ground or circuit break order.electrical limphome I
AT I P T A SRl X R T I REIRASAGF: WL BAT
monitoring output speed gradient:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome KA 4 CAN 55
e T LT AT
P0O721 | transmission output speed sensor, comparision | function out of
to wheel speed: signal not plausible order.electrical limphome
AR AR S BRE L, ES RN | RIS T oy A A T B
HAL S SR
transmission output speed sensor: signal too function out of
high order.electrical limphome
S R R T o INREIRS AL W7 BT
transmission output speed sensor: short circuit | function out of
to power supply; order.electrical limphome
PO722 AR i A S 0 FL YR R DREIRS A HL BT Ky 7 AR gt L
transmission output speed sensor: short circuit | function out of A A M 2k
to ground or circuit break order.electrical limphome
AR G L R A R O e R I INREIRS AL W7 BT
fault flag in engine speed information: signal function out of A 1 .
P0O727 | not plausible order.electrical limphome ?ﬁ%ﬁgﬂﬁ@
BBV A 5 R L1 AT HY
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio CE: signal not function out of
P0729 | plausible order.electrical limphome
M. L CE R DNRERS AL BT EAT

PO731

Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio AD: signal not
plausible
M. Mk AD FE

function out of
order.electrical limphome

NREREALS: T BAT

P0O732

Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio AC: signal not
plausible

M. L AC R

function out of
order.electrical limphome

HRERE AL, HLFBAT
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Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio AB: signal not

function out of

P0733 | plausible order.electrical limphome
HECHEI . L AB R DIRERAS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio AE: signal not function out of
P0734 | plausible order.electrical limphome
ML L AE 7 DREIRSALF: H AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio BE: signal not function out of
P0735 | plausible order.electrical limphome
HECIEI . ML BE 729 DIRe RS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio BD: signal not function out of
P0736 | plausible order.electrical limphome
HECHEI . ML BD S DIReRAS AL AT
torqu.e converter clutqh permanently Lock up clutch open
open:signal not plausible BB 4 BT IF
WA B AR H T SR S
Pressure regulator no.2:short circuit to ground; I)urgztrlcx:eoc%tnci)éal limphome
"u \‘E H X E‘ 24l '\ . —
Pressure regulator no.2:function specific 01 ]:)urggtrl?r?e%l:wtn(i)éal limphome
HIEIR 2. Hrkohae D e
VAT 2. A 01 SHREIRA AL BLBRSET
Pressure regulator no.2:function specific 02 ]:)urggtrlcg:e%%tn?éal limphome
PRI 2. FFikThee PO o
Wi 2. HER e 02 SRR AT BUbRBIAT
00742 ELT)SpSI;re requlator no. 2: short circuit to power EDS off
PRI 20 4 b TR
Pressure regulator no.2: signal too high fugctlon Ol;]t C.)f | limoh
VI 2: R A orAer.|‘"nec nical limp cirpe
DIRERS AL HUbREAT
P0743 -
\ function out of
Pressure regulator no.2: signal too low order.mechnical limphome
AR 2: AR5 SEA A BB AT
Pressure regulator no.2:short circuit to ground function out of
or circuit break; order.mechnical limphome
PO744 | VMK 2: S Hh 4 ok itk DIRERAS AL HLbkEAT
Pressure regulator no.2: open circuit EDS off
PRI 2: Wi HH, 7 T K 1]
pressure regulator no. 7 / soleniod valve no. function out of
P0746 | 1:short circuit to ground order.mechnical limphome
PRI 7/ VLRI 1 o b ke HRERS A= HUBEEAT
pressure regulator no. 7 / soleniod valve no. EDS off
P0747 | 1:short circuit to power supplier 72 5
VA 1R 7/ P I e of P Y
Pressure regulator no.7 / soleniod valve
no.l:short circuit to ground or circuit break
0749 PRI 7/ VLRI 1 tof b ke 7 R U
Pressure regulator no.7 / soleniod valve EDS off
no.1:circuit break ‘0‘ VN
FH 7 A R ]

W 7/ 1. i
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Pressure regulator no.1:short circuit to ground,;

VIR 1. kg 4

function out of
order.mechnical limphome

NGRS AL = WUBERAT

PO751 ) . o function out of
Pressure regulator no.1:function specific 01 order.mechnical limphome
‘u D ‘4"2 H ?: I fie N .‘, . N 4
JAIRI 1. A 01 SRR AL LD T
Pressure regulator no.1:function specific 02 ]:)urggtrl?r?e(::l:wtn(i)éal limphome
1 3] D ‘ﬁa H ?: I At 25 .\ i\ 4
I 1. HER e 02 SN BUbRBEAT
pressure requlator no. 1: short circuit to power | function out of
P0752 | supply order.mechnical limphome
IR Le 0 F YR B DIRERAS AL HLbkEAT
Pressure regulator no.1: signal too low function out of
PO753 JIUE T 1 12 2 - 819 order.mechnical limphome
PRI S AR DIRERE AL HURBEAT
Pressure regulator no.1:short circuit to ground function out of
or circuit break; order.mechnical limphome
VR 1 0 b Jo 22 sl b % INREIRS AL HUBBAT
P0754 ;
. L function out of
Pressure regulator no.1: open circuit ) e
VR 1. Wk ortier.mgchn|cal I|mph(2r11e
' INREIRS AL HUBAT
Pressure regulator no.6:short circuit to ground,; Eggﬂgﬂiggr I(i)r;g;wdoer;e
1 CIgaD ‘ﬁa : N _: 2 NN . =
JAIEI 6. X1 SUEA A BB AT
Pressure regulator no.6:function specific 01 Eggﬂgﬂiggf Ici):n(;rhdoer;e
1 3] D ‘ﬁa H ?: I At PN -, i\ 4
Ik 6. HERGE 01 SHREIRA AT : BLbRBET
PO756 :
) . - function out of order.
Pressure regulator no.6:function specific 02 Mechanical limphome
‘u D ‘4"2 H ?: I fie N N —fn N 4
JATEIY 6: 457 02 SEA AU HLWBE AT
Pressure regulator no.6:function specific 01 Hggﬂgﬂiggf I(i)lfngrhdoer:{e
1 3] D ‘ﬁa H ?: I At N -, i\ 4
R 6. HPRTER SRR R LB
pressure requlator no. 6: short circuit to power
PO757 | supply
PRI 62 R FL YR B
Pressure regulator no.6: signal too high funcﬂonloult I(')f oLder.
VRN 6. 2 AT MeAc anical limphome .
' INREIRS AL HUBAT
P0O758 ;
. function out of order.
Pressure regulator no.6: signal too low Mechanical limphome
1 EIgAD ‘ﬁa : == 2 N . P
WTKI 62 A A SHRERA A LR T
Pressure regulator no.6:short circuit to ground function out of order.
or circuit break; Mechanical limphome
VR IR 6: 0] Hib i % B T it DREIRS AL HUAT
P0O759 ;
) N function out of
Pressure regulator no.6: open circuit order.mechnical limphome
"u D ﬁc H * I 2 '\ . —
WTKI 6: i TitERA A LB AT
) L _ | function out of
PO761 Pressure regulator no.3:short circuit to ground; order.mechnical limphome

W IR 3: ) Hb k4%

INREARE AL HUBREAT
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Pressure regulator no.3:function specific 01
IR 3: Rk DIfE 01

function out of
order.mechnical limphome
DIRERAES AL HLbRBEAT

Pressure regulator no.3:function specific 02
W 3: KR D fE 02

function out of
order.mechnical limphome

IHRERS AL . WUERAT

pressure requlator no. 3: short circuit to power

function out of

P0762 | supply order.mechnical limphome
IR 3: 0 FL YR B DIRERAES AL HLbkEAT
Pressure regulator no.3: signal too high fugchon 01:1t (.)f | imph
VIR 30 R A orAer.mep nical limp (ZEne

PO763 ' DIRERAS AL HLbkEAT

. function out of
Pressure regulator no.3: signal too low order.mechnical limphome
"u S k H =B 24l '\ . —
R 8. f=5xfk THRERA I : LR AT

. L function out of
Pressure regulator no.3: open circuit d hnical limph
VIR 3 W orAer.mep nical limp (ZEne

PO764 ' DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT
Pressure regulator no.3:short circuit to ground function out of
or circuit break; order.mechnical limphome
VRIS 3: % Hb J 2 sl b 2% DIReRAS AL HUbkEAT
Pressure regulator no.4:short circuit to ground; I)urgztrlcx:eoc%tnci)éal limphome
"u \‘E H X En 24l '\ . —
PRI 4. AR SERAF: BLRREAT

. . o function out of
PO766 %}?ET rzgl%aggfgf'f“m“o” specific 01 order.mechnical limphome
s . DIRERAS AL HLbREBAT
Pressure regulator no.4:function specific 02 I)urgztrlcx:eoc%tnci)éal limphome
)u : \E : {': /\I PN " .‘ ¢ g
Wi 4. 1A e 02 SIRBIRA - BLRBIAT
pressure requlator no. 4: short circuit to power | function out of

P0767 | supply order.mechnical limphome
VR IR 4. 0 e R % DREIRS AL = HUAT
Pressure regulator no.4: signal too high fugctlon Ol;]t C.)f | limoh
VIR 4 582 AT orAer.|‘”nec nical limp czrpe

PO768 INREIREALT: HUBEAT

e function out of
Pressure regulator no.4: signal too low order.mechnical limphome
WM 4: fF5AMR IHREIRAALE: BUBRBEAT
Pressure regulator no.4:short circuit to ground function out of
or circuit break; order.mechnical limphome
PRI 4 XFHb R P8 Bl b % DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT
PO769 i
. L function out of
Pressure regulator no.4: open circuit d hnical limph
T orAer.mep nical limp (ZEne
' DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT
Pressure regulator no.5:short circuit to ground; Eggﬂgﬂig;f Ici)rfn(;))Ldoer;e
i it IhREARA R LB
. . o function out of order.
PO771 Pressure regulator no.5:function specific 01 Mechanical limphome

B 5: 4k ThEE 01

IHRERS AL WUERAT

Pressure regulator no.5:function specific 02
IR 5: Rk DIfE 02

function out of order.
Mechanical limphome

INRERE AL HUREAT
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Pressure regulator no.5:short circuit to power

function out of

P0O772 | supply; order.mechnical limphome
PRI 5: O FL YR B DIRERAS AL HLbkEAT
Pressure regulator no.5: signal too high funcﬂonloult I(')f oLder.
VIR e 2 AT MeAc anical limphome .

' DIRERAS AL HLbkBAT
PO773 -
o function out of order.
Pressure regulator no.5: signal too low Mechanical limphome
"u \ﬁc H == 24l . . —
R S: A= 5l THRERA A LR T
Pressure regulator no.5:short circuit to ground function out of order.
or circuit break; Mechanical limphome
— VAR I 5 0] bk % 5T % DREIRS AL = HUAT
) L function out of
Pressure regulator no.5:0pen circuit order.mechnical limphome
"IJ D ‘ﬁa : * I 2 '\ N P
WERI 5. Wi IHRERA LT HUBRBEAT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 12:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome

PO781 TRLEEI: 12 A4 L S DIRERAS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 21:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome
TEEL WA 21 A4 b S DREIRS AL H AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 23:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome

PO782 TRLEURI: 23 A4 L S DIRe RS AL 3T
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 32:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome
TR 32 R4 Ll S DIRe RS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 34:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome

PO783 TR WA 34 R4 b S DREIRSALF: W7 BAT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 43:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome
TRLEI: 43 R4 L S DIReRAS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 45:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome

P0784 TRLGURIN: 45 R4 Lk S DIRERAS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 54:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome
LA 54 R4 L S DREIRSALF: W7 BAT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 56:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome

P0829 TRLGURI: 56 £4 L 55 DIRe RS AL AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio 65:signal not function out of
plausible order.electrical limphome
TRLE I : 65 A4 L S50 DIRERAS AL AT

= function out of

P0880 Power supply (KI30):signal too low order.mechnical limphome Check the power

HLJE KL30: 155 KM%

ARG AL - HUBREAT

o2 B
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P0882

power supply (KL30) low voltage: general fault
type;
KL30 HIHAIG: 0 R

function out of

order.mechnical limphome

IHRERS AL, = WUMERAT

Check the power
oA H i

P0883

power supply , high voltage:signal too high
SRV IR Ry N

function out of

order.mechnical limphome

IRERE AL . HUBRESAT

Check the power
oA vt

P0O889

power supply pressure regulators and
solenoids:signal not plausible

CEN IR TR ey R A P R i

function out of order
mechnical limphome

HRERS AT HUBEEAT

Check the circuit
of the vehicle plug
to TCU

K 5 TCU 8%
1) HL i

P0O890

power supply pressure regulators and
solenoids:short circuit to ground

H T T YT A AT R - X i e

function out of order
mechnical limphome

NGRS AL - HUBRERAT

Check the circuit
of the vehicle plug
to TCU
A5 TCU %z
f1 FiL

P0891

power supply pressure regulators and
solenoids:short circuit to power supply

F LS R AT R ) P YR

function out of order
mechnical limphome

NRERE AL - HUBERAT

Check the circuit
of the vehicle plug
to TCU

Ky 5 TCU %4
1) L i

power supply pressure regulators and

function out of order

Check the circuit
of the vehicle plug

P0892 | solenoids:circuit break mechnical limphome to TCU
P LS 0 A A L RE IR - BT DREIRS AL HIAT WA h TCU &4z
f1h FiL
Check the shifter
flag tip mode:signal not plausible wheel speed signal replaced circui't for manual
P0905 'ﬁﬁ”ﬁfiﬂ.' [ by substitute value and tip+/-
TAARIC: T FL % R A & AL M
HT M+/- L it

P0924

solenoid valve no.3, reverse light: short circuit
to ground or circuit break

switch off MV4

LR /BT s A B KPR
solenoid valve no.3, reverse light: open circuit switch off M4
HLRE I SMEIZEAT Wit R P B AEAT 4k i 2

Check the circuit
of the reverse
light

o A (5] A AT L

P0926

solenoid valve no. 3, reverse light: short circuit
to ground

FLRE IR 3B AEAT s X Hb R 42

switch off MV3
KB ZEAT 4k r s

Check the circuit
of the reverse
light

o 5] A AT L

P0927

solenoid valve no. 3, reverse light: short circuit
to power supply

PRI SMRIZEKT . % FEYE

switch off MV3
KB ZEAT 4k r s

Check the circuit
of the reverse
light

o A 5] AT L

P0928

solenoid valve no.4, shiftlock: short circuit to
ground or circuit break

FLRE IR 4P A o et 4 b

switch off MV5
K] P RSB 4E FE 2%

solenoid valve no.4, shiftlock: open circuit
HIRGIR 41P R8T :  W7ik

switch off MV4
K] P ARSI 4k HE 2%

Check the circuit
of the shiftlock

Rt PR o

P0930

solenoid valve no. 4, shiftlock: short circuit to
ground

PRI 4/P R4 o b 2

switch off MV4
K] P RSB 4E FE A%

Check the circuit
of the shiftlock

Ry P RSB R
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solenoid valve no. 4, shiftlock: short circuit to

switch off MV4

Check the circuit

P0931 | power supply S DH Dl of the shiftlock
R 4P R KPP IR Res P B
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio A: signal not function out of
P2700 | plausible order.electrical limphome
HLCH . L A S REIRS AL W7 BT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio B: signal not function out of
P2701 | plausible order.electrical limphome
MECHR I L B DREIRSALF: H AT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio C: signal not function out of
P2702 | plausible order.electrical limphome
HECH . L C IREIRS AL WL BT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio D: signal not function out of
P2703 | plausible order.electrical limphome
MECHE I L D DREIRSALF: W5 BAT
Gear ratio monitoring: Ratio E: signal not function out of
P2704 | plausible order.electrical limphome
ML L E S INREIRS AL WL BT
wheel speed sensors:signal not plausible ,
P215A e e wheel spegd signal replaced | Check the wheel
wheel speed sensors:general fault type; by substutite vaile speed signa
eed sensors.ger ' S BB R A A |
P2L5A | psscr e s i e ai i BRSO EANR [RER U ERE
stall speed / engine overspeed: signal not function out of gheeectl; ?AGNEQ?IE;
P0219 | plausible order.mechnical limphome *géﬁijjm C,?\N
RENBUEE: {55570 HRERS AL HUBEEAT o
H
fault flag in engine torque information, value function out of S)?el(jle( tsr;enzrlwsglne
P2637 | FF: signal not plausible order.electrical limphome ﬁ%m?ﬂiﬁ{g% o
KAV A 5 7, BedE FF NREIRS AL W BT a4 e
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5 AT BRI RA

5. 1AT BABRARKF M B

11(2&&; 12
® | /) 2 (44)
Cips -
o T3
9 —
T A4
5
8(24t)

1. AT A4 G LA S
2. NSRRI . SRR AR B A A (M8 4 D
3. BN (2D

4y NFOERCETHIEZRE (M6 2 D

5. Pdhhr R B B} 5 AR K

6 HRANREHE LK

7. 2 MG E/NABRIREE (414 M8X 1)
8. NFHVAENER (M10 2 D

9, Fh (=)

10+ kY F7 R ARk

11 NAVELTHIERE (M8 2 D

12, BS6 SIS s R ik

13 AT ki 2 5 ik

14, NAEZETERE (M6 2 D

5. 2AT BAH R R LR EA LR E R

2.1 AR BEAT B, AN E T DU S K AL S, A LI EF AT
2.2 A ERPN LR AE 2 BE N EEAE N, [R] I A a4 1A 0T L (At BEE N A

5. 3AT S P R B A3

HEHAE 1 AT FRERABU RO S8 1F 13 (AT SRS RSO BAER - DEAER, Sekefil)a i T AT
PR HrRITAEE,  H I RIE PRND S MESAL IR o PR 700

LM 9 R A () Jke AT H R 28 b [t 7€ 2R 7 2 S .

3.2 MABEUERIREE 1, e hAT Bk S P H I 2k AL S R B R i e R s R R AT SR A R 2 ke
FUHAGRE T S, AR 3 GBI R E

B3 UL R AT R A AFIREURI R KR L/ T45T 8mm, U H Har R BUR IR 1.
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A VLI AR A AFIREOR AR KL L KT 8mm, IR SR BB KRB 2, SRS IR B TR B AR ATk 15
PHIRGORIAKSE LN TAET 8mm, RJA KT SR BRI R, 20 BURIREE 1,

SRR HHERER
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